CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



*UNIT PRICES AND EXTENSIONS HAVE BEEN CHECKED ON ALL BIDDERS.



5-Mar-24			NAME AND ADDRESS													
PN # 201853-010			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HETTINGER EXCAV., LLC. 311 EAST MAIN STREET DREXEL, MO 64742		ROGER ENGEMANN DRAINAGE P.O. BOX 304 TROY, KS 66087		M CON, LLC 1004 VERNON ROAD WATHENA, KS 66090		RODRIQUEZ MECH. CONTR.INC. 541 SOUTH 11TH STREET KANSAS CITY, MO 66105		LINAWEAVER CONSTRUCTION , INC. 719 EAST GILMAN ROAD LANSING, KS 66043		BEEMER CONSTR. CO., INC. 606 SE CENTRAL DRIVE BLUE SPRINGS, MO 64014	
CERTIFIED CHECK OR BID BOND					YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
ADDENDUM #1 ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	ES EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	YES EXTENSION	YE UNIT PRICE	ES EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	S EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	ES EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	ES EXTENSION
1 20" SDR 11 HDPE Pipe	LE	3.046	\$175.00	\$533,050.00	\$94.00	\$286,324.00	\$174.00	\$530,004.00	\$192.00	\$584.832.00	\$134.95	\$411,057.70	\$205.00	\$624,430.00	\$304.00	\$925,984.00
2 20" SDR 11 HDPE Pipe 2 20" SDR 11 HDPE, Horizontal Directional Drill (HDD)	LF	1,740	\$175.00	\$533,050.00	\$94.00	\$286,324.00	\$174.00 \$425.00	\$739,500.00	\$192.00	\$504,600.00	\$522.55	\$909,237.00	\$435.00	\$756,900.00	\$304.00	\$925,984.00
16" nominal diameter thickness Class 52 Restrained Joint		1,740	\$300.00	\$070,000.00	ψ 0 11.20	\$341,044.00	φ 1 23.00	\$133,300.00	φ230.00	\$304,000.00	<i>4022.00</i>	\$303,237.00	\$ 4 55.00	\$750,500.00	QH02.00	\$751,000.00
3 (RJ) DIP	LF	37	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	\$399.00	\$14,763.00	\$226.00	\$8,362.00	\$280.00	\$10,360.00	\$220.40	\$8,154.80	\$300.00	\$11,100.00	\$318.00	\$11,766.00
20" nominal diameter thickness Class 52 Restrained Joint 4 (RJ) DIP	LF	136	\$310.00	\$42,160.00	\$400.00	\$54,400.00	\$250.00	\$34,000.00	\$401.00	\$54,536.00	\$267.90	\$36,434.40	\$340.00	\$46,240.00	\$353.00	\$48,008.00
Horizontal Directional Drill (HDD) Metropolitan Ave, solid 5 rock	LF	40	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,278.00	\$51,120.00	\$775.00	\$31,000.00	\$770.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,061.15	\$42,446.00	\$435.00	\$17,400.00	\$725.00	\$29,000.00
6 DI Pipe Fittings	LB	12,722	\$10.00	\$127,220.00	\$8.55	\$108,773.10	\$10.00	\$127,220.00	\$17.20	\$218,818.40	\$18.53	\$235,738.66	\$15.00	\$190,830.00	\$0.01	\$127.22
7 20" Concrete Straddle Blocks	EA	12	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,164.10	\$25,969.20	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$59,400.00
8 8" Concrete Straddle Block	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,073.50	\$1,073.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
9 Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	5	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$9,200.00	\$46,000.00	\$7,022.40	\$35,112.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$38,500.00
10 16" Tie-ins to Existing 16" DIP	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$6,819.10	\$13,638.20	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,758.00	\$9,516.00
11 Extra 6" DIP Long FH Lead	LF	217	\$75.00	\$16,275.00	\$48.00	\$10,416.00	\$68.00	\$14,756.00	\$115.00	\$24,955.00	\$70.30	\$15,255.10	\$105.00	\$22,785.00	\$79.00	\$17,143.00
12 Tie-in to New 20" Piping at Tank Site	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,076.00	\$8,152.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,327.85	\$6,655.70	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
13 Serivce Transfers	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,797.75	\$16,786.50	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00
14 Drainage Swale	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$90,701.25	\$90,701.25	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$27,350.00	\$27,350.00
15 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$6,503.70	\$6,503.70	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
16 8" Tie-in	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,978.00	\$2,978.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,690.75	\$3,690.75	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
17 Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00	\$38,852.15	\$38,852.15	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$106,800.00	\$106,800.00
18 Tree and Vegetation Removal	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,940.00	\$23,940.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$86,500.00	\$86,500.00
19 Restoration, Seed, Mulch and Fertilizer	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,900.00	\$28,900.00	\$21,700.85	\$21,700.85	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
20 Rip-Rap and Drainage Flow Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$42,663.55	\$42,663.55	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00
21 20" Butterfly Valve Assembly	EA	5	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$56,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$12,824.05	\$64,120.25	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$49,000.00
22 16" Butterfly Valve Assembly	EA	6	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$6,890.00	\$41,340.00	\$10,450.00	\$62,700.00	\$6,482.80	\$38,896.80	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$45,600.00
23 Testing	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$19,466.45	\$19,466.45	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
24 Clean Up - Demobilization 25 Rock Removal	LS LF	1 500	\$25,000.00 \$250.00	\$25,000.00 \$125,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$34.00	\$5,000.00 \$17,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$75.00	\$10,000.00 \$37,500.00	\$4,700.00 \$115.00	\$4,700.00 \$57,500.00	\$6,273.80 \$125.00	\$6,273.80 \$62,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$150.00	\$7,500.00 \$75,000.00	\$3,250.00 \$150.00	\$3,250.00 \$75,000.00
26 Driveway Repairs	LF	1	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$125.00	\$02,500.00 \$11,994.70	\$150.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$75,000.00
27 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00	\$5,823.50	\$5,823.50	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$17,502.00	\$17,502.00
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS			\$2,394,455.00		\$1,462,820.70		\$1,891,132.00		\$1,940,781.40		\$2,194,686.51 (Correction Made to Total)		\$2,208,685.00		\$2,391,711.22	
ITEM DESCRIPTION								BID PRICING								
Provide and Install 16" Class 52 DIP in replacement of			1		1								1		1	
1 20" HDD HDPE. In lieu of providing 20" HDPE HDD along																
Metropolitan Deduct 20" HDPE HDD Item No. 2. If Item 1 is selected	LF	1700.00	\$300.00	\$510,000.00	\$175.00	\$297,500.00	\$200.00	\$340,000.00	\$340.00	\$578,000.00	\$245.00	\$416,500.00	\$200.00	\$340,000.00	\$154.00	\$261,800.00
2 then the same LF of quantity for HDD shall be removed																
from the overal unit cost TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS INCLUDING	LF	1700.00	\$500.00	-\$850,000.00	\$311.29	-\$529,193.00	\$361.00	-\$613,700.00	\$290.00	-\$493,000.00	\$522.55	-\$888,335.00	\$435.00	-\$739,500.00	\$432.00	-\$734,400.00
ALTERNATE 1				\$2,054,455.00	(Correction N	\$1,231,127.70 Made to Total)		\$1,617,432.00		\$2,025,781.40	(Correction Ma	\$1,722,851.51 ade to Total)		\$1,809,185.00		\$1,919,111.22
TIME OF COMPLETION (CALENDAR DAYS) SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION				210		150		270		240		270		150		300

